

A Member of the  
ASEPT Group



## Declaration of Compliance

For articles intended to come into contact with food  
(according to regulation 1935/2004/EC)

We hereby declare that our push-button dispensers:

### Bereila BCMK

and the materials used to manufacture these article(s) comply with the regulation **1935/2004/EC** in valid version at the time of the distribution of this declaration and corresponds as well to the regulation over good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food (GMP) **2023/2006/EC**. Please note that as our products do not contain postconsumer recycled plastics, statements of compliance with Regulation **282/2008/EC** are not required.

Specifications to the intended use or restrictions:

1. Type or types of food, which are intended to come into contact with the product:

**Fatty, acidic and aqueous condiments at ambient temperature**

2. Type or types of food, which are not intended to come into contact with the product:

**Hot products (above 40°C).**

No "plastic functional barrier" is used. Substances also authorized as direct food additives ("Dual use additives") are either not used for the manufacturing of this product, kind of not migrating, or only present in quantities that in case of their migration don't allow relevant contribution to exceed of the limits as set in the applicable food legislation.

The user himself has to assure the suitability of the product regarding the intended filling goods and the operating conditions, since these can deviate from the standardized conditions in the directives and regulations. The responsibility regarding the suitability of the product(s) for the intended use and the preservation of migration values under condition of use remains at the user!

This declaration is valid up to revocation and replaces all previous declarations for this article which are not valid anymore.

Bedum, 19 January 2018

M.J. Poelhorst  
Managing Director

A Member of the  
ASEPT Group



## Declaration of Compliance

For articles intended to come into contact with food  
(according to regulation 1935/2004/EC)

We hereby declare that our lever dispensers:

**Bereila First Class  
Bereila NeoDis  
Bereila VERBJ  
Bereila RAS**

and the materials used to manufacture these article(s) comply with the regulation **1935/2004/EC** in valid version at the time of the distribution of this declaration and corresponds as well to the regulation over good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food (GMP) **2023/2006/EC**. Please note that as our products do not contain postconsumer recycled plastics, statements of compliance with Regulation **282/2008/EC** are not required.

Specifications to the intended use or restrictions:

1. Type or types of food, which are intended to come into contact with the product:

**Fatty, acidic and aqueous condiments at ambient temperature**

2. Type or types of food, which are not intended to come into contact with the product:

**Hot products (above 40°C).**

No "plastic functional barrier" is used. Substances also authorized as direct food additives ("Dual use additives") are either not used for the manufacturing of this product, kind of not migrating, or only present in quantities that in case of their migration don't allow relevant contribution to exceed of the limits as set in the applicable food legislation.

The user himself has to assure the suitability of the product regarding the intended filling goods and the operating conditions, since these can deviate from the standardized conditions in the directives and regulations. The responsibility regarding the suitability of the product(s) for the intended use and the preservation of migration values under condition of use remains at the user!

This declaration is valid up to revocation and replaces all previous declarations for this article which are not valid anymore.

Bedum, 4 November 2017

M.J. Poelhorst  
Managing Director

---

**Apparatenfabriek Bereila B.V**  
**Industrieweg 7a**  
**9781 AC Bedum**

**WWW: [www.bereila.nl](http://www.bereila.nl)**  
**E: [info@bereila.nl](mailto:info@bereila.nl)**  
**T: +31 50 3012297**

## Declaration of Compliance

For articles intended to come into contact with food  
(according to regulation 1935/2004/EC)

We hereby declare that our article:

### **Asept Bottle Pump (9823)**

and the materials used to manufacture these article(s) comply with the regulation **1935/2004/EC** in valid version at the time of the distribution of this declaration and corresponds as well to the regulation over good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food (GMP) **2023/2006/EC**. Please note that as our products do not contain postconsumer recycled plastics, statements of compliance with Regulation **282/2008/EC** are not required.

The overall migration and the specific migration are -within intended use- under the legal limit values in accordance with the regulation **10/2011/EC**. The used raw materials and additives comply with the consumer article regulation (and/or correspondences) into the European plastic regulation **10/2011/EC** as well as the transition periods and changes of this guideline valid at the time of the distribution of this declaration (up to **EU 202/2014**).

The above mentioned product may contain substances with specific migration limit (SML) and maximum permitted quantity (QM), which is specified in the regulation **10/2011/EC** with the respective limit values. The limit values of the total and specific migration are not reached or exceeded (**NIAS**).

Specifications to the intended use or restrictions:

1. Type or types of food, which are intended to come into contact with the product:

**Fatty, acidic and aqueous condiments at ambient temperature**

2. Type or types of food, which are not intended to come into contact with the product:

**Hot products (above 40°C).**

3. Time and temperature of treatment and storage in direct contact with the food:

**Max. 10 days with max. +40° Celsius**

To estimate the relationship between the surface area and the quantity of food in contact, the migration is calculated using the conventional surface area/volume conversion factor of 0.5 dm<sup>2</sup>/ml.

No "**plastic functional barrier**" is used. Substances also authorized as direct food additives ("**Dual use additives**") are either not used for the manufacturing of this product, kind of not migrating, or only present in quantities that in case of their migration don't allow relevant contribution to exceed of the limits as set in the applicable food legislation.

The user himself has to assure the suitability of the product regarding the intended filling goods and the operating conditions, since these can deviate from the standardized conditions in the directives and regulations. The responsibility regarding the suitability of the product(s) for the intended use and the preservation of migration values under condition of use remains at the user!

This declaration is valid up to revocation and replaces all previous declarations for this article which are not valid anymore.

Date: 2018-04-20



Johnny Håkansson  
Quality manager

**Asept International AB**  
**Traktorvägen 17**  
**226 60 Lund**  
**Sweden**